24/06/202 1 scrutinised the above Plan Scheme proposal submitted by the Director of Medical 
Education and approved the same as detailed in the minutes read above. 

In pursuance of the decision of the Departmental Working Group, Administrative 
Sanction is accorded for a total amount of Rs. 8,72,72,116/- (Rupees Eight Crore Seventy 
Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred and Sixteen Only) in respect of the Plan 
Scheme "Medical College, Alappuzha" as detailed below, by meeting the expenditure from 
the provision under the Head of Account '2210-05-105-95 (P) in the current year's budget. 

Under 19 M&E 

SI. Qty Rate/LI nit Amount